Docusign Envelope ID: FOD5AA7A-39BF-4A25-B75D-82085A7A326C
Deschutes County Document #2024-708

JRP-23-08 GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT #1

CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMISSION
JUSTICE REINVESTMENT PROGRAM

This is Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement No. JRP-23-08 (“Agreement”) between the State of
Oregon, acting through its Criminal Justice Commission (“CJC” or “State”), and Deschutes
County (“Recipient”).

1. Effective Date. This Agreement shall become effective on the date that it is fully executed and
approved as required by applicable law.

2. Amendment to Agreement. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
A. The Grant Amount in Section 1 is amended as follows:

Grant Amount: $2,467,208.00

B. Section 3.A is amended and restated to include additional disbursements as follows:

A. Disbursement. Upon execution of this Agreement and satisfaction of all conditions
precedent, CJC shall disburse Grant funds to Recipient in installments as listed:

(1) $598,324.00 on January 5, 2024;

(2) $598,324.00 on May 5, 2024;

(3) $635,280.00 on September 5, 2024; and
(4) $635,280.00 on January 5, 2025.

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts (by facsimile
or otherwise) each of which is an original and all of which when taken together are deemed
one agreement binding on all Parties, notwithstanding that all Parties are not signatories to
the same counterpart.

4. Original Agreement. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of
original Agreement remain in full force and effect. By its execution of this Amendment,
Grantee certifies to CJC that the representations, warranties and certifications contained
in the original Agreement are true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment
and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

The signatures of the parties follow on the next page.

CJC Justice Reinvestment Program Page 1 of 2



Docusign Envelope ID: FOD5AA7A-39BF-4A25-B75D-82085A7A326C
Deschutes County Document #2024-708

Recipient, by its signature below, acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it,
and agrees to be bound by its terms and conditions.

STATE OF OREGON DESCHUTES COUNTY

acting by and through its
Criminal Justice Commission

By: L OY QMWW By:

Ken Sanchagrin, Executive Director

Date: 7/24/2024 Date:

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency in accordance with ORS 291.047:

Approved by email dated N/A

Samuel B. Zeigler, Senior Assistant Attorney General

CJC Justice Reinvestment Program Page 2 of 2



